December 24, 2025, the Board Management committee of the Company in its meeting held on
December 31, 2025 has approved the anotment of 1,225 (one Thousand rwo Hundred and rwenty Five
only) secured, Rated, unlisted, Redeemabre, Non- Convertible Debentures having face uulr" of R ."l'00,000/ - (Rupees one Lakh onry) aggregating to INR 12,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores and
Twenty Five Lakhs only) to the identified investor on private placement basis under the stated series.

The Board Management Committee Meeting commenced at 05:00 p.M. and concluded at 06:15 p.M.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

in Dlraclor

Kumar Shalya G pta